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1 Krshnan. Mk Ravi
32, 

Male

Moonamkutty Colony, 

Ayyankunnu Amsom

Moonamkutty 

Colony

14-05-

2020 at 

14:30 Hrs

140/2020 U/s 

450,376 (3) 

IPC & Sec.4 

r/w 3 (a) of 

POCSO ACT

Karikkottakk

ari (KANNUR)
P.R. SUNU, IP 

ARRESTED 

AND 

PRODUCED 

BEFORE - 

Addl. District 

Sessions 

Court - I, 

Thalassery 

and 

remanded. 

2 VISWAS.C VIJAYAN
26, 

Male

KANDIYIL HOUSE 

PATHAYAKKUNU

PATTIYAM 

AMSAM NEAR 

PATTIYAM 

HIGH SCHOOL 

BUS STOP

16-05-

2020 at 

18:30 Hrs

294/2020 U/s 

188,269 IPC, 

118(e) of KP 

Act ,132(1) 

r/w 177 of MV 

ACT, sec 

4(2)(a)r/w 5 of 

KDEO Act

Kathirur 

(KANNUR)
NIJEESH M, SI

ARRESTED 

AND BAILED 

BY POLICE

3 Ramees Raj Khalid
22, 

Male

Achummadan House, 

Bankalam, 

Neeleswaram, 

Kasaragode

KIAL, 

Mattannur, 

Kannur

13-05-

2020 at 

1245 Hrs

Cr. 52/2020 

u/s 3(a)(b) r/w 

4, 9(1) r/w 10 

of POCSO Act 

and Sec 

354(A)(l)(i), 

354(B), 

376(2)(n) IPC 

Pariyaram 

MC (KANNUR)

K V Babu, IP 

Pariyaram MC

Produced 

before JFCM 

Court, 

Payyannur 

and 

remanded. 

Accused Persons arrested in  Kannur  district from   10.05.2020to16.05.2020



4 Scaria devasya
51, 

Male

Kaduppil(H),Chuzhali 

Amsom Thoppilayi

Sreekandapura

m P.S

10-05-

2020 at 

14:10 Hrs

129/2020 U/s 

279 

IPC,5,4(2)(d), 

od epidimic 

diseas4es 

ordinance 

Act,118(e) of 

vKP act,3(1) 

,181 of MV Act

Sreekandapur

am (KANNUR)

Gangadharan 

K.K , SI of 

Police

Arrested 

BAILED BY 

POLICE

5 Shameed.K.V Hameed
29, 

Male

Kulamulla 

valappil(H)<Sreekanda

puram Amsom Kottoor

Sreekandapura

m P.S

12-05-

2020 at 

11:30 Hrs

269/2020 U/s 

269 IPC 

,5,4(2)(d)Of 

Kerala 

epidimic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020 &118(e) 

of KP Act

Sreekandapur

am (KANNUR)

Raghunath K 

V SI OF 

POLICE

Arrested 

BAILED BY 

POLICE

6 SHAJI K NARAYANAN
48, 

Male

KANDOTH (H), 

KOTTAYAM 

MALABAR, 

KOOVAPPADI

KOOVAPPADI

10-05-

2020 at 

19:15 Hrs

288/2020 U/s 

188,269 

IPC&Sec118(e)

of KP 

Act&4(2)(a)rw 

5 of KEDO-

2020

Kathirur 

(KANNUR)

Nijeesh.M, SI 

OF POLICE, 

KADIRUR

BAILED BY 

POLICE

7 Aneesh Krishnan
38, 

Male

Pacheni Thazhe 

Kuniyil House, 

Kariyad South, Settu 

Mukku

Surrendered at 

the station
##########

544/20 u/s 

448, 323 r/w 

34 IPC

Chockly
Subash Babu. 

K, SI

BAILED BY 

POLICE

8 Praveen Lal Prakashan
28, 

Male

Puthukkottil House, 

Chekkiad Amsom, 

Surrendered at 

the station
##########

544/20 u/s 

448, 323 r/w 

34 IPC

Chockly
Subash Babu. 

K, SI

BAILED BY 

POLICE

9 Baiju k Balan
35, 

Male

Kulangarakkanndi 

house, sivapuram 

amsam, erattengal 

maloor

Kpr nagar

11-05-

2020 at 

12:45 Hrs

261/2020 U/s 

U/s 8(2), 8(1) 

of Kerala 

Abkari act, 

IPC 188, 269, 

r/w 34, 118(e) 

of KP Act, & 5, 

4(2)(f) of 

KEDO 2020

Maloor 

(KANNUR)

Rajeesh 

theruvath 

peedikayil

ARRESTED 

and Produced 

before  J F C 

M, 

KUTHUPARA

MBA and 

remanded 



10 Shobaraj SREEdharan
32, 

Male

Padinjarekkandi 

house, sivapuram 

amsam, erattengal

Kpr nagar

11-05-

2020 at 

12:45 Hrs

261/2020 U/s 

U/s 8(2), 8(1) 

of Kerala 

Abkari act, 

IPC 188, 269, 

r/w 34, 118(e) 

of KP Act, & 5, 

4(2)(f) of 

KEDO 2020

Maloor 

(KANNUR)

Rajeesh 

theruvath 

peedikayil

ARRESTED 

and Produced 

before  J F C 

M, 

KUTHUPARA

MBA and 

remanded 

11 Shanilkumar Govindan
43, 

Male

Kuniyil 

House,sivapuram 

KPR Nagar,Maloor 

Amsom,KPR Nagar

KPR Nagar

11-05-

2020 at 

16:30 Hrs

261/2020 U/s 

U/s 8(2), 8(1) 

of Kerala 

Abkari act, 

IPC 188, 269, 

r/w 34, 118(e) 

of KP Act, & 5, 

4(2)(f) of 

KEDO 2020

Maloor 

(KANNUR)
Rajeesh TP

ARRESTED 

and Produced 

before  J F C 

M, 

KUTHUPARA

MBA and 

remanded 

12
Shoukath Ali 

P P
moosan

23, 

Male

puthiyapurayil 

House, Valakkai, 

Chengalayi

Sreekandapura

m P.S

15-05-

2020 at 

16:40 Hrs

283/2020 U/s 

269 IPC , 

118(e) of KP 

Act & Sec. 

4(2)(d) r/w 5 

of Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020

Sreekandapur

am (KANNUR)

Reghunath 

K.V,SI of Police

Arrested and 

bailed by 

police



13 Jobi K J Joseph
38, 

Male

Karimbin BHouse, 

Valakkai

Sreekandapura

m P.S

16-05-

2020 at 

11:15 Hrs

282/2020 U/s 

269, 279 IPC, 

Sec 5 r/w 4(2) 

(d) of Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020, and Sec 

118(e) KP Act, 

132 (i) r/w 

179 (i) 129 

r/w 194 (D) of 

MV Act

Sreekandapur

am (KANNUR)

Reghunath 

K.V,SI of Police

Arrested and 

bailed by 

police

14 Mukthar.KK Aboobacker.M
23, 

Male

Age:23/20, 

Mottammal (H), 

Sreekandapuram 

Amsham 

Koottumukham, Ph-

9562479797

Sreekandapura

m P.S

16-05-

2020 at 

16:10 Hrs

234/2020 U/s 

269 IPC & 

118(e) of KP 

Act & Sec. 

4(2)(d) r/w 5 

of Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020

Sreekandapur

am (KANNUR)

Reghunath 

K.V,SI of Police

Arrested and 

bailed by 

police

15 Rasheed.MK
Aboobacker.V

V

25, 

Male

Mullamgalath (H), 

Nidiyenga Amsham 

Kaavumbai, Ph-

9562276570

Sreekandapura

m P.S

16-05-

2020 at 

17:00 Hrs

233/2020 U/s 

269 IPC & 

118(e) of KP 

Act & Sec. 

4(2)(d) r/w 5 

of Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020

Sreekandapur

am (KANNUR)

Reghunath 

K.V,SI of Police

Arrested and 

bailed by 

police



16
മ ൊയ്തീൻ.N.

P
അബൂബക്കർ 41, 

Male

നടുക്കുന്നുമ്മൽ 
പുതിയപുരയിൽ 
(H), മെങ്ങളൊയി 
അംശം, 
മെങ്ങളൊയി Ph: 

9544638651

Sreekandapura

m P.S

14-05-

2020 at 

12:50 Hrs

231/2020 U/s 

269 IPC & 

118(e) of KP 

Act & Sec. 

4(2)(d) r/w 5 

of Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020

Sreekandapur

am (KANNUR)

Vindo Kumar 

MP, GSI 4692, 

Sreekandapura

m PS

Arrested and 

bailed by 

police

17 Ummar.K Saduli
52, 

Male

Kinakkool (H), Irikkur 

amsom 

Peruvalathuparamba, 

PH: 9446844646

Sreekandapura

m P.S

16-05-

2020 at 

15:30 Hrs

228/2020 U/s 

U/S 269 

IPC,Sec 5 r/w 

4(2)(d) of 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020 & 118(e) 

of KP Act.

Sreekandapur

am (KANNUR)

Reghunath 

K.V,SI of Police

Arrested and 

bailed by 

police

18 Fayis.U.P Jabbar
23, 

Male

Uppalakkandy (H), 

Sreekandapuram 

amsom 

Pazhayangadi, 

Badariyya Nagar

Sreekandapura

m P.S

15-05-

2020 at 

15:55 Hrs

226/2020 U/s 

U/S 269 

IPC,Sec 5 r/w 

4(2)(d) of 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020 & 118(e) 

of KP Act.

Sreekandapur

am (KANNUR)

Aitha 

kumar,SI of 

Police

Arrested and 

bailed by 

police

19 Arun E S Sreenivasan
25, 

Male

Ilamplavil House, 

Nediyenga, 

Perumparamba

Sreekandapura

m PS

16-05-

2020 at 

10:30 Hrs

221/2020 U/s 

, 269 IPC & 

118(e) of KP 

Act & Sec. 

4(2)(a) r/w 5 

of Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020

Sreekandapur

am (KANNUR)

Reghunath 

K.V,SI of Police

Arrested and 

bailed by 

police



20 Asharaf M Mammu
45, 

Male

Mandentakath 

House, Valakai

Sreekandapura

m P.S

16-05-

2020 at 

12:00 Hrs

219/2020 U/s 

269 IPC & 

118(e) of KP 

Act & Sec. 

4(2)(a) r/w 5 

of Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020

Sreekandapur

am (KANNUR)

Gangadharan 

K.K , SI of 

Police

Arrested and 

bailed by 

police

21 Shamseer Ibrahim
27, 

Male

PayyanValappil (H), 

Kottappuram 

Kurumathur

Sreekandapura

m P.S

14-05-

2020 at 

12:30 Hrs

210/2020 U/s 

u/s 269 IPC, 

Sec 5 r/w 4(2) 

(d) of Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020, and Sec 

118(e) KP Act

Sreekandapur

am (KANNUR)

Vindo Kumar 

MP, GSI 4692, 

Sreekandapura

m PS

Arrested and 

bailed by 

police

22 Noyal Cristy Joseph
21, 

Male

Pellotttuhadathil(H), 

Madambam 

Sreekandapuram

Sreekandapura

m P.S

12-05-

2020 at 

12:00 Hrs

206/2020 U/s 

u/s 269 IPC, 

Sec 5 r/w 4(2) 

(d) of Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020, and Sec 

118(e) KP Act

Sreekandapur

am (KANNUR)

Radakrishnan 

N SI of Police

Arrested and 

bailed by 

police

23 Ratheesh Soman
32, 

Male

Kallukulam (H), 

Adfakkakulam,Arimbr

a Chengalayi Amsom

Sreekandapura

m P.S

11-05-

2020 at 

13:35 Hrs

205/2020 U/s 

u/s 269 IPC, 

Sec 5 r/w 4(2) 

(d) of Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020, and Sec 

118(e) KP Act

Sreekandapur

am (KANNUR)

Vinodkumar M 

P GSI

Arrested and 

bailed by 

police



24
Suhail 

seerakath
Muhammad

33, 

Male

Sirakath 

(H),Icheri,Sreekandap

uram Amsom

Sreekandapura

m P.S

14-05-

2020 at 

12:00 Hrs

204/2020 U/s 

u/s 269 IPC, 

Sec 5 r/w 4(2) 

(d) of Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020, and Sec 

118(e) KP Act

Sreekandapur

am (KANNUR)

Raghunath K 

V SI OF 

POLICE

Arrested and 

bailed by 

police

25 Kuttappan Cherukkan
50, 

Male

Asari parambil(H) , 

Nellikkunnu,Chengala

yi Amsom

Sreekandapura

m P.S

14-05-

2020 at 

10:50 Hrs

203/2020 U/s 

u/s 269 IPC, 

Sec 5 r/w 4(2) 

(d) of Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020, and Sec 

118(e) KP Act

Sreekandapur

am (KANNUR)

Reghunath 

K.V,SI of Police

Arrested and 

bailed by 

police

26
Muhammad 

Rasil.N.K
Rafeeque

21, 

Male

Areekodan 

kolleth(H),Sreekandap

uram Amsom 

Kaimbachery

Sreekandapura

m P.S

12-05-

2020 at 

12:40 Hrs

198/2020 U/s 

269 IPC & 

118(e) of KP 

Act & Sec. 5 

r/w 4 (2) (d)of 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020

Sreekandapur

am (KANNUR)

Radakrishnan 

N SI of Police

Arrested and 

bailed by 

police

27
SaranLakshm

an
Lakshman

26, 

Male

Kazhkappura(H),Chen

galayi Amsom 

Parippayi

Sreekandapura

m P.S

12-05-

2020 at 

16:30 Hrs

196/2020 U/s 

, 269 IPC & 

118(e) of KP 

Act & Sec. 5 

R/W 4 (2) 

(D)of Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020

Sreekandapur

am (KANNUR)

Radakrishnan 

N SI of Police

Arrested and 

bailed by 

police



28
Muhammad 

Fayis

Ahammadkutt

y

21, 

Male

Kolaikkarakath(H),Ch

engalayi amsom 

desom

Sreekandapura

m P.S

12-05-

2020 at 

14:10 Hrs

195/2020 U/s 

269IPC , 5r/w 

4(2) (d) 

ofkerala 

epidemic 

diseases 

ordinance 

2020, 118 (e) 

of KP ACTace

Sreekandapur

am (KANNUR)

Raghunath K 

V SI OF 

POLICE

Arrested and 

bailed by 

police

29
Sajath 

Kaliyath
Muneer

30, 

Male

Kaliyath(H),Chengalay

i Amsom Parippayi

Sreekandapura

m P.S

12-05-

2020 at 

13:00 Hrs

191/2020 U/s 

, 269 IPC & 

118(e) of KP 

Act & Sec. 5 

r/w 4(2)(d)of 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020

Sreekandapur

am (KANNUR)

Radakrishnan 

N SI of Police

Arrested and 

bailed by 

police

30 Fahad P V Hameed
30, 

Male

Palllivalappil(H),Kuru

mathur Amsom 

Chorukkala

Sreekandapura

m P.S

12-05-

2020 at 

13:30 Hrs

190/2020 U/s 

, 269 IPC & 

118(e) of KP 

Act & Sec. 5 

r/w4(2) (d) of 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020

Sreekandapur

am (KANNUR)

Radakrishnan 

N SI of Police

Arrested and 

bailed by 

police



31 Ajsal Rahman Abdulrahman
19, 

Male

Kallinkeelakath 

(H),Chuzhali Amsom 

Chalilvayal

Sreekandapura

m P.S

11-05-

2020 at 

12:30 Hrs

188/2020 U/s 

u/s 279,269 

IPC 5r/w 

4(2)(d) Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020&118 Of 

KP Act,132(1) 

r/w 179,129 

r/w 194(D) of 

MV Act 

(Ammendment 

2019)

Sreekandapur

am (KANNUR)

Vinodkumar M 

P GSI

Arrested and 

bailed by 

police

32 Sahal.M Abdulrahman
26, 

Male

K.T Munambath 

House Chuzhali 

Amsam ,Chalil Vayal

Sreekandapura

m P.S

11-05-

2020 at 

17:00 Hrs

176/2020 U/s 

u/s 269, 279 

IPC, Sec 5 r/w 

4(2) (d) of 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020, Sec 

118(e) KP Act 

& Sec. 129 

r/w 194(D), 

132(1) r/w 

179(1) of MV 

Amendment 

Act 2019

Sreekandapur

am (KANNUR)

Vinodkumar M 

P GSI

Arrested and 

bailed by 

police



33
Muhammed 

Ashif PP
Ashraf K

19, 

Male

Puzhakkara puthiya 

purayil, Kotturvayal, 

Nidiyenga, Kannur

Sreekandapura

m

13-05-

2020 at 

14:30 Hrs

173/2020 U/s 

u/s 269 IPC , 

Sec 5 R/W 4 

(2) (d) OF 

Kerala 

Epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020, SEC 

118 (E) OF kp 

Act and sec 

132 (1) r/w 

179 (1) of MV 

Act and 129 

r/w 194 (D) 

OF mv aCT

Sreekandapur

am (KANNUR)

Ajithakumar 

CV

Arrested and 

bailed by 

police

34 Rakesh Av Raghavan
31, 

Male

Aalam valappil (H) 

Chuazhali Amsom 

Padinjaremoola 

Sreekandapuram

Sreekandapura

m P.S

10-05-

2020 at 

11:30 Hrs

168/2020 U/s 

269 IPC , sec 

5 r/w 4 (2) (d) 

of kerala 

epidemic 

Diseases 

Ordinance 

2020, sec 118 

(e) KP Act and 

sec 3 (1) r/w 

181 of MV Act

Sreekandapur

am (KANNUR)

Joshi 

Jose,Inspector 

SHO 

,Sreekandapur

am P S

Arrested and 

bailed by 

police


