Accused Persons arrested in Kannur district from 10.05.2020to16.05.2020

Sl. No.	Name of the Accused	Name of the father of Accused	Age & Sex	Address of Accused	Place at which Arrested	Date & Time of Arrest	Cr. No & Sec of Law	Police Station	Name of Arresting Officer, Rank & Designation	Name of the Court at which accused produced
		Ravi	32, Male	Moonamkutty Colony, Ayyankunnu Amsom		14-05- 2020 at 14:30 Hrs	140/2020 U/s 450,376 (3) IPC & Sec.4 r/w 3 (a) of POCSO ACT	Karikkottakk ari (KANNUR)	P.R. SUNU, IP	ARRESTED AND PRODUCED BEFORE - Addl. District Sessions Court - I, Thalassery and remanded.
2	VISWAS.C	VIJAYAN	26, Male	PATHAYAKKUNU	PATTIYAM AMSAM NEAR PATTIYAM HIGH SCHOOL BUS STOP	16-05- 2020 at 18:30 Hrs	294/2020 U/s 188,269 IPC, 118(e) of KP Act ,132(1) r/w 177 of MV ACT, sec 4(2)(a)r/w 5 of KDEO Act	Kathirur (KANNUR)	NIJEESH M, SI	ARRESTED AND BAILED BY POLICE
3	Ramees Raj	Khalid	22, Male	Achummadan House, Bankalam, Neeleswaram, Kasaragode	KIAL, Mattannur, Kannur	13-05- 2020 at 1245 Hrs	Cr. 52/2020 u/s 3(a)(b) r/w 4, 9(1) r/w 10 of POCSO Act and Sec 354(A)(I)(i), 354(B), 376(2)(n) IPC	Pariyaram MC (KANNUR)	K V Babu, IP Pariyaram MC	Produced before JFCM Court, Payyannur and remanded.

4	Scaria	devasya	51, Male	Kaduppil(H),Chuzhali Amsom Thoppilayi	Sreekandapura m P.S	10-05- 2020 at 14:10 Hrs	129/2020 U/s 279 IPC,5,4(2)(d), od epidimic diseas4es ordinance Act,118(e) of vKP act,3(1) ,181 of MV Act	Sreekandapur am (KANNUR)	Gangadharan K.K , SI of Police	Arrested BAILED BY POLICE
5	Shameed.K.V	Hameed	29, Male	Kulamulla valappil(H) <sreekanda puram Amsom Kottoor</sreekanda 	Sreekandapura m P.S	12-05- 2020 at 11:30 Hrs	269/2020 U/s 269 IPC ,5,4(2)(d)Of Kerala epidimic Diseases Ordinance 2020 &118(e) of KP Act	Sreekandapur am (KANNUR)	Raghunath K V SI OF POLICE	Arrested BAILED BY POLICE
6	SHAJI K	NARAYANAN	48, Male	KANDOTH (H), KOTTAYAM MALABAR, KOOVAPPADI	KOOVAPPADI	10-05- 2020 at 19:15 Hrs	288/2020 U/s 188,269 IPC&Sec118(e) of KP Act&4(2)(a)rw 5 of KEDO- 2020	Kathirur (KANNUR)	Nijeesh.M, SI OF POLICE, KADIRUR	BAILED BY POLICE
7	Aneesh	Krishnan	38, Male	Pacheni Thazhe Kuniyil House, Kariyad South, Settu Mukku	Surrendered at the station	#########	544/20 u/s 448, 323 r/w 34 IPC	Chockly	Subash Babu. K, SI	BAILED BY POLICE
8	Praveen Lal	Prakashan	28, Male	Puthukkottil House, Chekkiad Amsom,	Surrendered at the station	#########	544/20 u/s 448, 323 r/w 34 IPC	Chockly	Subash Babu. K, SI	BAILED BY POLICE
9	Baiju k	Balan	35, Male	Kulangarakkanndi house, sivapuram amsam, erattengal maloor	Kpr nagar	11-05- 2020 at 12:45 Hrs	261/2020 U/s U/s 8(2), 8(1) of Kerala Abkari act, IPC 188, 269, r/w 34, 118(e) of KP Act, & 5, 4(2)(f) of KEDO 2020	Maloor (KANNUR)	Rajeesh theruvath peedikayil	ARRESTED and Produced before J F C M, KUTHUPARA MBA and remanded

10	Shobaraj	SREEdharan	32, Male	Padinjarekkandi house, sivapuram amsam, erattengal	Kpr nagar	11-05- 2020 at 12:45 Hrs	261/2020 U/s U/s 8(2), 8(1) of Kerala Abkari act, IPC 188, 269, r/w 34, 118(e) of KP Act, & 5, 4(2)(f) of KEDO 2020	Maloor (KANNUR)	Rajeesh theruvath peedikayil	ARRESTED and Produced before JFC M, KUTHUPARA MBA and remanded
11	Shanilkumar	Govindan	43, Male	Kuniyil House,sivapuram KPR Nagar,Maloor Amsom,KPR Nagar	KPR Nagar	11-05- 2020 at 16:30 Hrs	261/2020 U/s U/s 8(2), 8(1) of Kerala Abkari act, IPC 188, 269, r/w 34, 118(e) of KP Act, & 5, 4(2)(f) of KEDO 2020	Maloor (KANNUR)	Rajeesh TP	ARRESTED and Produced before J F C M, KUTHUPARA MBA and remanded
12	Shoukath Ali P P	moosan	23, Male	puthiyapurayil House, Valakkai, Chengalayi	Sreekandapura m P.S	15-05- 2020 at 16:40 Hrs	283/2020 U/s 269 IPC , 118(e) of KP Act & Sec. 4(2)(d) r/w 5 of Kerala Epidemic Diseases Ordinance 2020	Sreekandapur am (KANNUR)	Reghunath K.V,SI of Police	Arrested and bailed by police

	•				_					
13	Jobi K J	Joseph	38, Male	Karimbin BHouse, Valakkai	Sreekandapura m P.S	16-05- 2020 at 11:15 Hrs	282/2020 U/s 269, 279 IPC, Sec 5 r/w 4(2) (d) of Kerala Epidemic Diseases Ordinance 2020, and Sec 118(e) KP Act, 132 (i) r/w 179 (i) 129 r/w 194 (D) of MV Act	Sreekandapur am (KANNUR)	Reghunath K.V,SI of Police	Arrested and bailed by police
14	Mukthar.KK	Aboobacker.M	23, Male	Age:23/20, Mottammal (H), Sreekandapuram Amsham Koottumukham, Ph- 9562479797	Sreekandapura m P.S	16-05- 2020 at 16:10 Hrs	234/2020 U/s 269 IPC & 118(e) of KP Act & Sec. 4(2)(d) r/w 5 of Kerala Epidemic Diseases Ordinance 2020	Sreekandapur am (KANNUR)	Reghunath K.V,SI of Police	Arrested and bailed by police
15	Rasheed.MK	Aboobacker.V V	25, Male	Mullamgalath (H), Nidiyenga Amsham Kaavumbai, Ph- 9562276570	Sreekandapura m P.S	16-05- 2020 at 17:00 Hrs	233/2020 U/s 269 IPC & 118(e) of KP Act & Sec. 4(2)(d) r/w 5 of Kerala Epidemic Diseases Ordinance 2020	Sreekandapur am (KANNUR)	Reghunath K.V,SI of Police	Arrested and bailed by police

16	മൊയ്തീൻ.N. P	അബൂബക്കർ	41, Male	നടുക്കുന്നുമ്മൽ പുതിയപുരയിൽ (H), ചെങ്ങളായി അംശം, ചെങ്ങളായി Ph: 9544638651	Sreekandapura m P.S	14-05- 2020 at 12:50 Hrs	231/2020 U/s 269 IPC & 118(e) of KP Act & Sec. 4(2)(d) r/w 5 of Kerala Epidemic Diseases Ordinance 2020		Vindo Kumar MP, GSI 4692, Sreekandapura m PS	Arrested and bailed by police
17	Ummar.K	Saduli	52, Male	Kinakkool (H), Irikkur amsom Peruvalathuparamba, PH: 9446844646	Sreekandapura m P.S	16-05- 2020 at 15:30 Hrs	228/2020 U/s U/S 269 IPC,Sec 5 r/w 4(2)(d) of Kerala Epidemic Diseases Ordinance 2020 & 118(e) of KP Act.	Sreekandapur am (KANNUR)	Reghunath K.V,SI of Police	Arrested and bailed by police
18	Fayis.U.P	Jabbar	23, Male	Uppalakkandy (H), Sreekandapuram amsom Pazhayangadi, Badariyya Nagar	Sreekandapura m P.S	15-05- 2020 at 15:55 Hrs	226/2020 U/s U/S 269 IPC,Sec 5 r/w 4(2)(d) of Kerala Epidemic Diseases Ordinance 2020 & 118(e) of KP Act.	Sreekandapur am (KANNUR)	Aitha kumar,SI of Police	Arrested and bailed by police
19	Arun E S	Sreenivasan	25, Male	Ilamplavil House, Nediyenga, Perumparamba	Sreekandapura m PS	16-05- 2020 at 10:30 Hrs	221/2020 U/s , 269 IPC & 118(e) of KP Act & Sec. 4(2)(a) r/w 5 of Kerala Epidemic Diseases Ordinance 2020	Sreekandapur am (KANNUR)	Reghunath K.V,SI of Police	Arrested and bailed by police

20	Asharaf M	Mammu	45, Male	Mandentakath House, Valakai	Sreekandapura m P.S	16-05- 2020 at 12:00 Hrs	219/2020 U/s 269 IPC & 118(e) of KP Act & Sec. 4(2)(a) r/w 5 of Kerala Epidemic Diseases Ordinance 2020	Sreekandapur am (KANNUR)	Gangadharan K.K , SI of Police	Arrested and bailed by police
21	Shamseer	Ibrahim	27, Male	PayyanValappil (H), Kottappuram Kurumathur	Sreekandapura m P.S	14-05- 2020 at 12:30 Hrs	210/2020 U/s u/s 269 IPC, Sec 5 r/w 4(2) (d) of Kerala Epidemic Diseases Ordinance 2020, and Sec 118(e) KP Act		Vindo Kumar MP, GSI 4692, Sreekandapura m PS	Arrested and bailed by police
22	Noyal Cristy	Joseph	21, Male	Pellotttuhadathil(H), Madambam Sreekandapuram	Sreekandapura m P.S	12-05- 2020 at 12:00 Hrs	206/2020 U/s u/s 269 IPC, Sec 5 r/w 4(2) (d) of Kerala Epidemic Diseases Ordinance 2020, and Sec 118(e) KP Act	Sreekandapur am (KANNUR)		Arrested and bailed by police
23	Ratheesh	Soman	32, Male	Kallukulam (H), Adfakkakulam,Arimbr a Chengalayi Amsom	Sreekandapura m P.S	11-05- 2020 at 13:35 Hrs	205/2020 U/s u/s 269 IPC, Sec 5 r/w 4(2) (d) of Kerala Epidemic Diseases Ordinance 2020, and Sec 118(e) KP Act	Sreekandapur am (KANNUR)	Vinodkumar M P GSI	Arrested and bailed by police

24	Suhail seerakath	Muhammad	33, Male	Sirakath (H),Icheri,Sreekandap uram Amsom	Sreekandapura m P.S	14-05- 2020 at 12:00 Hrs	204/2020 U/s u/s 269 IPC, Sec 5 r/w 4(2) (d) of Kerala Epidemic Diseases Ordinance 2020, and Sec 118(e) KP Act	Sreekandapur am (KANNUR)	Raghunath K V SI OF POLICE	Arrested and bailed by police
25	Kuttappan	Cherukkan	50, Male	Asari parambil(H) , Nellikkunnu,Chengala yi Amsom	Sreekandapura m P.S	14-05- 2020 at 10:50 Hrs	203/2020 U/s u/s 269 IPC, Sec 5 r/w 4(2) (d) of Kerala Epidemic Diseases Ordinance 2020, and Sec 118(e) KP Act	Sreekandapur am (KANNUR)	Reghunath K.V,SI of Police	Arrested and bailed by police
26	Muhammad Rasil.N.K	Rafeeque	21, Male	Areekodan kolleth(H),Sreekandap uram Amsom Kaimbachery	Sreekandapura m P.S	12-05- 2020 at 12:40 Hrs	198/2020 U/s 269 IPC & 118(e) of KP Act & Sec. 5 r/w 4 (2) (d)of Kerala Epidemic Diseases Ordinance 2020	Sreekandapur am (KANNUR)		Arrested and bailed by police
27	SaranLakshm an	Lakshman	26, Male	Kazhkappura(H),Chen galayi Amsom Parippayi	Sreekandapura m P.S	12-05- 2020 at 16:30 Hrs	196/2020 U/s , 269 IPC & 118(e) of KP Act & Sec. 5 R/W 4 (2) (D)of Kerala Epidemic Diseases Ordinance 2020	Sreekandapur am (KANNUR)	Radakrishnan	Arrested and bailed by police

28		Ahammadkutt y	21, Male	Kolaikkarakath(H),Ch engalayi amsom desom	Sreekandapura m P.S	12-05- 2020 at 14:10 Hrs	195/2020 U/s 269IPC, 5r/w 4(2) (d) ofkerala epidemic diseases ordinance 2020, 118 (e) of KP ACTace	Sreekandapur am (KANNUR)	Raghunath K V SI OF POLICE	Arrested and bailed by police
29	Sajath Kaliyath	Muneer	30, Male	Kaliyath(H),Chengalay i Amsom Parippayi	Sreekandapura m P.S	12-05- 2020 at 13:00 Hrs	191/2020 U/s , 269 IPC & 118(e) of KP Act & Sec. 5 r/w 4(2)(d)of Kerala Epidemic Diseases Ordinance 2020	Sreekandapur am (KANNUR)		Arrested and bailed by police
30	Fahad P V	Hameed	30, Male	Palllivalappil(H),Kuru mathur Amsom Chorukkala	Sreekandapura m P.S	12-05- 2020 at 13:30 Hrs	190/2020 U/s , 269 IPC & 118(e) of KP Act & Sec. 5 r/w4(2) (d) of Kerala Epidemic Diseases Ordinance 2020	Sreekandapur am (KANNUR)		Arrested and bailed by police

31	Ajsal Rahman	Abdulrahman	19, Male	Kallinkeelakath (H),Chuzhali Amsom Chalilvayal	Sreekandapura m P.S	11-05- 2020 at 12:30 Hrs	188/2020 U/s u/s 279,269 IPC 5r/w 4(2)(d) Kerala Epidemic Diseases Ordinance 2020&118 Of KP Act,132(1) r/w 179,129 r/w 194(D) of MV Act (Ammendment 2019)	Sreekandapur am (KANNUR)	Vinodkumar M P GSI	Arrested and bailed by police
32	Sahal.M	Abdulrahman	76	K.T Munambath House Chuzhali Amsam ,Chalil Vayal	Sreekandapura m P.S		176/2020 U/s u/s 269, 279 IPC, Sec 5 r/w 4(2) (d) of Kerala Epidemic Diseases Ordinance 2020, Sec 118(e) KP Act & Sec. 129 r/w 194(D), 132(1) r/w 179(1) of MV Amendment Act 2019	Sreekandapur am (KANNUR)	Vinodkumar M P GSI	Arrested and bailed by police

33	Muhammed Ashif PP	Ashraf K	19, Male	Puzhakkara puthiya purayil, Kotturvayal, Nidiyenga, Kannur	Sreekandapura m	13-05- 2020 at 14:30 Hrs	173/2020 U/s u/s 269 IPC, Sec 5 R/W 4 (2) (d) OF Kerala Epidemic Diseases Ordinance 2020, SEC 118 (E) OF kp Act and sec 132 (1) r/w 179 (1) of MV Act and 129 r/w 194 (D) OF mv aCT	Sreekandapur am (KANNUR)		Arrested and bailed by police
34	Rakesh Av	Raghavan	31, Male	Aalam valappil (H) Chuazhali Amsom Padinjaremoola Sreekandapuram	Sreekandapura m P.S	10-05- 2020 at 11:30 Hrs	168/2020 U/s 269 IPC, sec 5 r/w 4 (2) (d) of kerala epidemic Diseases Ordinance 2020, sec 118 (e) KP Act and sec 3 (1) r/w 181 of MV Act	Sreekandapur am (KANNUR)	Joshi Jose,Inspector SHO ,Sreekandapur am P S	Arrested and bailed by police